## CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

## September 18, 2012

P	Agend	la It	tem:	5.5	

Subject: Approval of Agreement - American Medical Response (AMR), Las Positas

College

<u>Background</u>: The College requires students in the Paramedic Training Program (EMT-P) to successfully complete field internships. American Medical Response (AMR) is a new service provider for the Paramedic Field Internship Program for which students participate in the College's program beginning in August of 2012.

The purpose of this agreement is to confirm the respective responsibilities and duties of the District and American Medical Response (AMR) while students are participating in Field Internship Programs with American Medical Response. American Medical Response will continue to provide field internships for the purpose of training students enrolled in the Las Positas College Paramedic Training Program. There is a cost to the students for their participation in the Field Internship Program but no cost to the college.

The term of the two-year agreement renewal is August 20, 2012 through August 19, 2017.

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed agreement with American Medical Response for the term commencing August 20, 2012 through August 19, 2017 at no cost to the District. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the agreement on behalf of the District.

Submitted by: Lorenzo Lega	spi/Date	Approved: Judy E. Walters/Date		
APPROVED	DISAPPI	ROVED	TABLED	